Features & Benefits
“UMTS Iub Deciphering”
Deciphers in Real-time All
Messages on the Iub Interface.
Extensive Troubleshooting by
Enabling Full Access to the
Content of all Frames
“H324.M Protocol Suite,” “HSDPA

K15
Protocol Analyzers • www.tektronix.com/mobile6
Ordering Information
Predefined Configurations
Order Code Description
K15SYS-CORE K15 Fixed Network Bundle; 5-slot K15-2 Unit
with Fixed Network SW (CORE + ACCESS)
K15SYS-GPRS*1 K15 GPRS Bundle; 5-slot K15-2 Unit
with Fixed Net + GSM + GPRS SW
K15SYS-GSM*1 K15 GSM Bundle; 5-slot K15-2 Unit
with Fixed Net + GSM SW
K15SYS-TRB-U*1 K15 UTRAN Bundle Troubleshooting; 5-slot K15-2 Unit
with NSA UTRAN Troubleshooting Suite
K15SYS-UMTS*1 K15 2G/2.5G/3G Bundle; 5-slot K15-2 Unit
with Fixed Net + 2G/2.5G/3G SW
*1 Multi-Interface Calltrace and Deciphering software included.
Optional Interface Boards
Order Code Name Description
K15MB080 HW 4xE1/DS1/J1 Interface board PowerWAN light, 4 x E1/DS1/J1 PCM Rx/Rx
K15MB081 HW 2x10/100 Mb/s module Ethernet plug-in for the 4xE1/DS1/J1 Interface Board (K15MB080)
contains 2 x 10/100 Mb/s ports
K15MB030 HW 8xE1/DS1/J1 Interface board PowerWAN, 8 x E1/DS1/J1 PCM Rx/Rx ports
K15MB000 HW ATM Interface board w/o LIF PCE-2 board without LIF
K15MB020 HW E1/DS1/J1 ATM Interface module E1/DS1/J1 LIF, 4 x E1/DS1/J1 ATM Rx/Rx ports
K15MB010 HW STM-1/OC-3 ATM Interface module STM-1/OC-3 LIF, 2 x STM-1/OC-3 ATM Rx/Rx ports
Protocol Analyzers • www.tektronix.com/mobile 7
Tektronix Monitoring Solution for Mobile Networks
K15
Software
Order Code Name Description
K15SW00-6BD-FULL SW CDMA + Fixed NW Fixed Network (ISDN PRI, SS7, IP) + CDMA decoding;
includes base SW and basic applications
K15SW00-6BE-FULL SW cdma2000 cdma2000 decoding; includes
base SW and basic applications
K15SW00-6BH-FULL SW GPRS + EDGE GPRS + EDGE decoding; includes deciphering,
base SW and basic applications
K15SW00-6BJ-FULL SW GSM + Fixed NW Fixed Network (ISDN PRI, SS7, IP) + GSM decoding;
includes base SW and basic applications
K15SW00-6BL-FULL SW UTRAN UTRAN decoding (Iub, Iu, Iur), proprietary NBAP; UMTS Autoconfiguration;
includes base SW and basic applications
K15SW00-6GF-FULL GPRS Deciphering Gb Interface deciphering software
K15SW00-6NK-FULL NBAP Nokia NBAP Nokia Decoder
K15SW00-6UJ-FULL IMA Monitoring IMA Monitoring Decoder
K15SW00-6VK-FULL Videotelephony QoS Videotelephony QoS Application: UMTS Iu-CS Videotelephony;
H324M QoS package
K15SW00-6WF-FULL Iub Deciphering Iub Interface deciphering software
NSA15SW-D-U NSA15 Iub Deciphering NSA15 SW: Iub Deciphering
NSA15SW-OFFUS NSA15 Offline NSA15 SW – Offline SW license for one user
NSA15SW-PAS-U UTRAN PAS Network and Service Analyzer
UTRAN Performance Analysis Suite
K15SW00-3FT-FULL Record File API Record File API
K15SW00-4PP-FULL SW K15 PC Monitoring Tool for Offline Analysis: Record play back; aligned to
WINDOWS 2000/XP (Engl.); analysis and play back of K1103-, K1205-,
K1297-, K15-record files, including zoom, filter and statistics
K15SW00-4PV-FULL SW K15 Record Viewer Tool for Offline Analysis: Record Viewer; aligned to WINDOWS 2000/XP (Engl.);
analysis of K1103-, K1205-, K1297-, K15- record files
K15SW00-9CP-FULL SW K15 Monitoring API for C++ Monitoring API for C++
K15SW00-4PM-FULL K15 Multi-User License 3/2.5/2G for five concurrent users. Prerequisite: K15 base SW ≥V 2.20;
Windows 2003 Server, Client Licenses
K15SW00-4PN-FULL K15 Multi-User License 2.5/2G for 5 concurrent users. Prerequisite: K15 Base SW ≥V 2.20;
Windows 2003 Server, Client Licenses
Tektronix Monitoring Solution for Mobile Networks
K15
Our most up-to-date product information is available at: